XOD Lymington Division Handicaps 2020

The handicap system is used to calculate the results for all
Handicap Series results.

The handicaps below are based on past performance and the
objective is to allow boats with lower handicaps to actively
compete for handicap trophies. The system will never be perfect
and we would therefore ask owners to voluntarily request that
their handicap is adjusted upwards if they feel it is too low.
Adjustments may be required when, for example, a new 'rock star'
helm or tactician joins the boat for a series. Again, we would ask
that these adjustments are requested voluntarily.

The Divisional Committee may make adjustments to handicaps if
they feel this is necessary and in the spirit of providing a fair and
competitive handicap series.

Boats with a Handicap of 0.98 or greater will not be eligible for
trophies in any of the Handicap Series.

Sail No Boat Owner Handicap
5/Madcap Chris Torrens 1.00
8/ Annex John Morrow 0.98
9|Zest Philip Brewer 1.00

16 Mystery John Miller 0.96
Paul Woodman/Oliver
32 lbex James 1.00
: Max Crowe/Jerem
33 Claire de Lune Baker y 1.00
34 Mersa Eric Williams 1.00
42 Julia Stephen Whiteman 0.97
47 Vanity Steve Marsh 0.95
48 XL Rory Paton 1.00

57 /Red Coral Robert Young 0.97



N1

New

63 Astra

67 Typhoon

72 Venus

78 Fury

82 Magic Dragon

87 Excalibur

92 Persephone

117 X-Ray

119 Lone Star

140 Lucrezia

142 Dolce Vita

159 Dux

161 Mayday

162 Xenia

164 Diana

170 Oyster

173 Heyday

176 Crumpet

179 Xpeditious

183 Condor
Xoanon

Steve Adshead
Simon Olliff

Nik & Roy Froud
Jonathon Clark
Andy Oddie

John Olliff-Cooper/
Dunlop Stewart

Richard Field

Robin Balme

Stuart Jardine

Ado Jardine

Peter Fryer

Esmond Jenkins
David da Cunha
Peter Halliwell

lan Burr

David & Fenella Lees
Gillian Clark

Barry Dunning
James Markby

Phil Hutchinson
Carslaw/Fisher/Harris

0.99
0.95
0.99
0.99
0.98

0.98

0.98
0.98
1.00
0.98
0.95
0.95
0.98
0.95
0.97
0.95
0.97
0.98
1.00
0.99
0.97



