The handicap system is used to calculate the results for all Handicap Series results.

The handicaps below are based on past performance and the objective is to allow boats with lower handicaps to actively compete for handicap trophies. The system will never be perfect and we would therefore ask owners to voluntarily request that their handicap is adjusted upwards if they feel it is too low.

Adjustments may be required when, for example, a new 'rock star' helm or tactician joins the boat for a series. Again, we would ask that these adjustments are requested voluntarily.

The Divisional Committee may make adjustments to handicaps if they feel this is necessary and in the spirit of providing a fair and competitive handicap series.

Boats with a Handicap of 0.98 or greater will not be eligible for trophies in any of the Handicap Series.

Sail No	Boat	Owner	Handicap	
5	Madcap	Chris Torrens	1.00	
8	Annex	John Morrow	0.98	
9	Zest	Philip Brewer	1.00	
16	Mystery	John Miller	0.96	
32	Ibex	Paul Woodman/Oliver James	1.00	
33	Claire de Lune	Max Crowe/Jeremy Baker	1.00	
34	Mersa	Eric Williams	1.00	
42	Julia	Stephen Whiteman	0.97	
47	Vanity	Steve Marsh	0.95	
48	XL	Rory Paton	1.00	
57	Red Coral	Robert Young	0.97	

63	Astra	Steve Adshead	0.99
67	Typhoon	Simon Olliff	0.95
72	Venus	Nik & Roy Froud	0.99
78	Fury	Jonathon Clark	0.99
82	Magic Dragon	Andy Oddie	0.98
87	Excalibur	John Olliff-Cooper/ Dunlop Stewart	0.98
92	Persephone	Richard Field	0.98
117	X-Ray	Robin Balme	0.98
119	Lone Star	Stuart Jardine	1.00
140	Lucrezia	Ado Jardine	0.98
142	Dolce Vita	Peter Fryer	0.95
159	Dux	Esmond Jenkins	0.95
161	Mayday	David da Cunha	0.98
162	Xenia	Peter Halliwell	0.95
164	Diana	lan Burr	0.97
170	Oyster	David & Fenella Lees	0.95
173	Heyday	Gillian Clark	0.97
176	Crumpet	Barry Dunning	0.98
179	Xpeditious	James Markby	1.00
183	Condor	Phil Hutchinson	0.99
N1	Xoanon	Carslaw/Fisher/Harris	0.97
New			